Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

Interfaces IEEE488.2,LAN(10/100BaseT),2×USB,1×USBslave
 Rohde & Schwarz  R&S®SMA100A Signal Generator 11
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Signal Generator 1)
including power cable, Quick Start Guide and
CD‑ROM(withoperatingandservicemanual)
R&S®SMA100A 1400.0000.02
Options
RF Path
9 kHz to 3 GHz with electronic attenuator R&S®SMA-B103 1405.0209.02
9 kHz to 6 GHz with electronic attenuator R&S®SMA-B106 1405.0809.02
9 kHz to 3 GHz without attenuator R&S®SMA-B103L 1405.0609.02
9 kHz to 6 GHz without attenuator R&S®SMA-B106L 1405.1005.02
FM/φMModulator R&S®SMA-B20 1405.1605.02
EnhancedPhaseNoisePerformanceandFM/φM
Modulator
R&S®SMA-B22 1405.1805.02
Clock Synthesizer R&S®SMA-B29 1400.2503.02
Operating Altitude up to 4600 m R&S®SMA-B46 1405.1305.02
RemovableMassStorage(CompactFlash™card) R&S®SMA-B80 1405.2001.02
Rear Connectors R&S®SMA-B81 1405.2401.02
High-Performance Pulse Generator R&S®SMA-K23 1405.2801.02
Multifunction Generator R&S®SMA-K24 1405.2901.02
VOR/ILS Modulation R&S®SMA-K25 1405.3008.02
Service options
Two-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO2SMA100A please contact your local sales office
Three-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO3SMA100A please contact your local sales office
Five-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO5SMA100A please contact your local sales office
One-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO2SMA100A please contact your local sales office
Two-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO3SMA100A please contact your local sales office
Four-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO5SMA100A please contact your local sales office
Documentation of Calibration Values R&S®DCV-2 0240.2193.18
DKD(ISO17025)CalibrationincludingISO9000
calibration (can only be ordered with the instru-
ment)
R&S®SMA-DKD 1161.3571.00
Recommended extras
Hardcopymanuals(inEnglish,UK) 1400.0075.32
Hardcopymanuals(inEnglish,US) 1400.0075.39
Spare CompactFlash™ Card
(R&S®SMA‑B80required)
R&S®SMA-Z10 1405.4004.02
19" Rack Adapter R&S®ZZA-211 1096.3260.00
Keyboard with USB Interface
(UScharacterset)
R&S®PSL-Z2 1157.6870.04
Mouse with USB Interface, optical R&S®PSL-Z10 1157.7060.03
ExternalUSBDVDDrive R&S®PSP-B6 1134.8201.22
Power Sensor 9 kHz to 6 GHz, 33 dBm R&S®NRP-Z92 1171.7005.02
1) The base unit must be ordered together with an R&S®SMA-B103/-B103L or R&S®SMA-B106/-B106L frequency option.
Certified Environmental System
ISO 14001
DQS REG. NO 1954 UM
Certified Quality System